

MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 08/04/2015

CONSENT

ITEM #: 10

AGENDA ITEM: Approve Amendment to Community Development Block Grant Cooperative

Agreement

SUBMITTED BY: Clark Schroder, Interim Administrator

THROUGH: Julie Johnson, City Clerk

SUMMARY AND ACTION REQUESTED:

Washington County is requesting the City sign off on an amendment to the CDBG Cooperative Agreement. The Mayor and Interim Administrator have signed the document and delivered it to Washington County in order for the county to be able to deliver the fully executed document to HUD on its due date. Staff is requesting the council formally approve this amendment.

RECOMMENDATION:

If removed from the Consent Agenda, staff recommends the following: Motion "to approve the Amendment to the Washington County Community Development Block Grant Cooperation Agreement."

ATTACHMENT(S):

Amendment to Washington County Community Development Block Grant Cooperation Agreement.